10
/0
61
SM
D
20
22
-0

Page 2 of 2
Additional information :
 Type designation:
          LC3D     115    P7    A64
          (1)      (2)    (3)   (4)
Possible values:
(1): Basic product type LC3D: TeSys Deca Star delta starter
(2): Size: 115 or 150
(3): Coil code: see below
(4): Blank: different contactor category for KM1,KM2,KM3
     A64: same contactor category for KM1,KM2,KM3
Coil code     Us(V)    Frequency
 Z7            20      50 / 60Hz
 B7            24      50 / 60Hz
 D7            42      50 / 60Hz
 E7            48      50 / 60Hz
 K7           100      50 / 60Hz
 F7           110      50 / 60Hz
 FE7          115      50 / 60Hz
 G7           120      50 / 60Hz
 L7           200      50 / 60Hz
 LE7          208      50 / 60Hz
 M7           220-230       50Hz  or
              220-240       60Hz
 P7           230      50 / 60Hz
 U7           230-240       50Hz  or
              240           60Hz
 Q7           380-400  50 / 60Hz
 V7           400      50 / 60Hz
 N7           415      50 / 60Hz
 R7           440      50 / 60Hz
Electrical data:
Model           Ith       Utilization category      230V        400V       440V